
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Project Status Report 

 

Project Name: PVSD- New Middle & High School Project  

Month: October 2023  

Focus Area: Site/ Building  

 
  

Prepared By: Fred Kendall 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 2 9/28/2023 

 

                                Pequea Valley School District  
                                    Middle & High School                                                                                                                                                         
  
                                                                   September 29 2023 
  
  
  
                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                             Table of Contents  
  

                                             1 Executive Summary Report No. 07  
 
 
                                             2 Progress Photos 
 
 

                                             3 Change Order Log (Pending) 
 
 
                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 3 9/28/2023 

 
 
SCHEDULE STATUS: 
 
Notice to proceed date: August 12 2022                          
Original contract completion date:734 Days From NTP. December 15 2024                                                       
Extension of time requested: 0 days                                                                                      
Extension of time approved:  0 days 
Lost weather days:  0 days                                 
Percent complete 53 %                                           
  
  
Status:  On Schedule 
 
 
BUDGET STATUS:  
 
 Contract amount: $51,588,793.00       Total billed to date: $27,834,267.33 
 Approved change orders: $536,818.55        Paid to date:   $25,050,840.46 
Revised contract amount: $ 52,125,611.55                
Pending changes:                              
        
  
  
PENDING ISSUES:   
 
BRIEF PROJECT STATUS: 
  

 Site Storm Water work has resumed. Working on NE corner of Site. 
 Backfill of Building Foundations in Area A, B, C and D is Complete 
 CMU Foundations in all Areas is 100% 
 CMU to Bearing is 100% in Area B 
 Concrete SOG in Area B is 90% complete 
 Concrete SOG in Area A is 40 % 
 CMU Walls are to roof bearing Aud. North and West walls. 
 CMU Walls in Area B Wood Shop East side is to Bearing. 
 Structural Steel Erection has started in Area B and is 45% complete, 
 Plumbing UG Rough In area A, B and D Complete, Area C 90% 
 Electrical Main Power and Data Under Slab Rough In is Complete to Main Electrical of 

Area A and B. Area C at 50% 
 HVAC UG Rough in of Chilled water piping from Mechanical rom to cooling towers is 

Complete. Cooling tower Pad is formed and poured. 
 HVAC CMU wall rough in is on going in Area A and B. 
 New Forced Sanitary Pipe Installation is Complete. Manholes installation is Complete. 

Testing is ongoing. 
 Rt 772 paving restoration is ongoing. 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 4 9/28/2023 

 

                                            Progress Photos 
  

       

                  



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 5 9/28/2023 

 
 

 



Project Status Report 

 

 Page 6 9/28/2023 

 
 

 


